
Ref No ESC File No Subject Relevant Person/s Ministry/Department/Institute

77722 ESC/APP/SLEAS/06/32/2025 Transfers SLEAS Mrs. K.K.R.P. Edirisinghe Ministry of Education

    Conveyed Orders by Education Service Committee on 31/12/2025                                                       



Branch Name: PROMOTIONS

DMS 
No

PSC File No Subject Relevant Person/s Ministry/Department/Institute

PSC/PRO/07/2088/2024
Sri Lanka Accountants' Service - 
Appointment to the posts in Special 
Grade  

Mrs. W.M.R.C. Kumari Ministry of Public Administration, 
Provincial  Councils and Local 
Government

PSC/P/7/81/1/2011
Filling up vacancies of Draftsman 
(Technical) Special Grade Post - 
Department of Railways - Appeals

Mr. H.J.D. Fonseka
Mrs. U.A.D.T.D. Uduwaka
Mrs. S.N. Ranasinghe

Ministry of Transport, Highways and 
Urban Development

PSC/PRO/6/1162/2024
Sri lanka Technical Education 
Service - Grade II Promotion

Mrs. D.D.P.P. Paranagama
Ministry of Education, Higher Education 
and Vocational Education

Conveyed Orders by Public Service Commission on 30/12/2025



Ref No ESC File No Subject Relevant Person/s Ministry/Department/Institute

77724 ESC/DIS/007/2018 Disciplinary Name withheld Ministry of Education

    Conveyed Orders by Education Service Committee on 30/12/2025                                                       

 



Ref No PSC File No Subject
Relevant 

Person/s
Ministry/Department/Institute

356098 PSC/DIS/070/2025 Other Order Name withheld
Ministry of Public Administration, Provincial 

Councils and Local Government

Conveyed Orders by Public Service Commission on 29.12.2025 

Branch Name: Disciplinary



Ref No HSC File No Subject Relevant Person/s
Ministry/Department/  

Institute

363666 HSC/DIS/055/2025  Disciplinary Order Name with held

357359 HSC/DIS/043/2025 Issuing Charge Sheet Name with held

363625 HSC/DIS/058/2022  Disciplinary Order Name with held

362326 HSC/DIS/057/2019  Disciplinary Order Name with held

362219 HSC/DIS/112/2024  Disciplinary Order Name with held

363875 HSC/DIS/003/2025  Disciplinary Order Name with held

356790 HSC/DIS/013/2021  Disciplinary Order Name with held

364171 HSC/DIS/053/2023  Disciplinary Order Name with held

365316 HSC/DIS/004/2019  Disciplinary Order Name with held

366377 HSC/DIS/108/2023  Disciplinary Order Name with held

366376 HSC/DIS/58/2024  Disciplinary Order Name with held

Conveyed Orders by Health Service Committee on 29/12/2025

Ministry of Health & Mass 

Media



Branch Name: PROMOTIONS

DMS 
No

PSC File No Subject Relevant Person/s Ministry/Department/Institute

PSC/PRO/6/1116/2023
Grade II  Promotion of Sri Lanka 
Engineering Service

Mrs. M.A.A.C. Mannathunga
Ministry of Public Administration, Home 
Affairs, Provincial Councils and Local 
Government

PSC/PRO/7/2162/2024
Appointment to the Grade I Post of 
Sri Lanka Administrative  Service

Mr. W.A.D.H. Kanchana
Ministry of Public Administration,  
Provincial Councils and Local 
Government 

PSC/PRO/06/1228/2025
Promotion to the Grade I of Sri 
Lanka Administrative Service

Ms. S. Jayasinghe
Mrs. K.N.P. Darmadhasa

Ministry of Public Administration,  
Provincial Councils and Local 
Government 

PSC/PRO/7/2159/2024
Promotion to the Grade I of Sri 
Lanka Administrative Service

Mr. J.T. Balasooriya
Ministry of Public Administration,  
Provincial Councils and Local 
Government 

PSC/PRO/6/1238/2025
Grade II promotion - Sri Lanka 
Administration Service 

Mrs. M.M.P. Hettiarachchi 
Ministry of Public Administration,  
Provincial Councils and Local 
Government 

Conveyed Orders by Public Service Commission on 29/12/2025



PSC/PRO/6/1231/2025  
Amendment of Grade II promotion 
date Sri Lanka Administration 
Service 

Mr. R.M.D. Jayawardhana
Ministry of Public Administration,  
Provincial Councils and Local 
Government 

PSC/PRO/06/1180/2024
Sri Lanka Accountants' Service - 
Grade I Promotion

Mrs. T.D. Dewapura
Mrs. W.S.P. De Mel
Mr. N.D.G. Madushanka
Mrs. S.E.H.C. Munidasa
Mrs. G.H.A. Jeewanthi
Mrs. W.A.H. Fernando
Mr. L.L.S. Sanjeewa
Ms. S.G.M.A.P. Senarathna
Mrs. H.N.A. Hettithanthri
Mr. E.M.S.B. Edirisinghe

Ministry of Public Administration, 
Provincial Councils And Local 
Government 

PSC/PRO/06/1070/2022
Sri Lanka Accountants' Service - 
Grade I Promotion

Mr. Sabesan
Mr. Sureskumar
Mrs. L.M.V.D.K. De Mel
Ms. H.P.N. Udayangani
Mrs. H.M.B.K.M. Helarawa
Mrs. R.M.G.V.N. Amarasena
Mr. W.A.D.P. Wijesinghe
Mrs. W.T.D.U. Silva

Ministry of Public Administration, 
Provincial Councils And Local 
Government 



PSC/PRO/06/1189/2024
Sri Lanka Accountants' Service - 
Grade I Promotion

Mrs. H.A.Y. Lakshmi
Mr. W.M.A.B. Weerasekara
Mr. Y.T.R. Gunawardhana
Mrs. I.M.A.T. Dissanayake
Mr. P. Premachanthiran
Mr. L. Tharuhasan
Mr. T. Thiruwadchelwan
Mrs. K.B.S. Somarathne
Mr. S.A.L.S. Subasinghe
Mrs. R.D.G.S. Suranjimali
Mr. S.C.S.D. Samarasinghe
Mrs. R.I.D. Karunaratne
Mrs. A.A.N. Amarasinghe
Mr. H.P.G. Fonseka
Mr. M. Kenthiramoorthy

Ministry of Public Administration, 
Provincial Councils And Local 
Government 

PSC/PRO/06/1236/2025
Sri Lanka Accountants' Service - 
Grade II Promotion

Mrs. G.I. Kuruvita bandara Ministry of Public Administration, 
Provincial Councils And Local 
Government 

PSC/PRO/6/1222/2025
Grade I Promotions of Sri Lanka 
Agricultural Service

Mrs. R.G.S. Iroshani
Ministry of Agriculture, Livestock Lands 
& Irrigation

PSC/PRO/07/2284/2025
Sri Lanka Administrative Service 
Grade I Appointment

Mrs. W.W.M.D. Kumari
Ministry of Public Administration, Home 
Affairs, Provincial Councils and Local 
Government



Ref No PSC File No Subject
Relevant 

Person/s
Ministry/Department/Institute

348091 PSC/DIS/034/2022 Other Order Name withheld
Ministry of Rural Development, Social Security 

and Community Empowerment

366607 PSC/DIS/081/2024 Other Order Name withheld
Ministry of Public Administration, Provincial 

Councils and Local Government

334952 PSC/DIS/121/2024 Other Order Name withheld
Ministry of Public Administration, Provincial 

Councils and Local Government

327154 PSC/DIS/064/2023 Other Order Name withheld
Ministry of Public Administration, Provincial 

Councils and Local Government

350574 PSC/DIS/HSC/05/2025 Other Order_HSC Name withheld

338480 PSC/DIS/124/2024 Other Order Name withheld
Ministry of Public Administration, Provincial 

Councils and Local Government

Conveyed Orders by Public Service Commission on 26.12.2025 

Branch Name: Disciplinary



Ref No HSC File No Subject Relevant Person/s
Ministry/Department/  

Institute

366564
Dr.(Mrs) M.N.J. Gunathilake                           Specialist in 

Community Medicine 

366412
Dr.( Mr.) N. Sakthiraj                                        Specialist in 

Adult Cardiology 

366413
Dr.(Mr.) Y.M.T.Y. Wijerathna                         Specialist in 

Gynaecological Surgery 

366415
Dr.(Mr.) A.A. Nishanthan                               Specialist in 

Vascular Surgery 

366416
Dr.(Mr.) W.F.C. Nilanga                                 Specialist in 

General Medicine 

366411
Dr.(Mr.) V. Sujeew                                         Specialist in 

Anaesthesiology with Special training in Intensive Care 

366568
Dr.(Mr.) K.K.S.K. Gunarathna                          Specialist in 

Chemical Pathology 

Conveyed Orders by Health Service Committee on 24/12/2025

HSC/PRO/SLMS/13/05/2024 SPECIAL GRADE PROMOTION
Ministry of Health & Mass 

Media



Ref No PSC File No Subject
Relevant 

Person/s
Ministry/Department/Institute

365047 PSC/DIS/022/2020 Other Order Name withheld
Ministry of Rural Development, Social Security 

and Community Empowerment

356570 PSC/DIS/010/2023 Disciplinary Order Name withheld
Ministry of Public Administration, Provincial 

Councils and Local Government

PSC/DIS/060/2019/AAT AAT Observation Name withheld Administration Appeals Tribunal

Conveyed Orders by Public Service Commission on 24.12.2025 

Branch Name: Disciplinary



Ref No PSC File No Subject
Relevant 

Person/s
Ministry/Department/Institute

361007 PSC/DIS/014/2024 Disciplinary Order Name withheld
Ministry of Public Administration, Provincial 

Councils and Local Government

Conveyed Orders by Public Service Commission on 23.12.2025 

Branch Name: Disciplinary



Ref No HSC File No Subject Relevant Person/s
Ministry/Department/  

Institute

D49 Dr. (Mrs.) D.H.N.S. Chandradasa

D261 Dr. W.M.T.S. Wijethunga

D270 Dr. S. Kumarawel

D273 Dr. (Mrs.) P.H. Wijenayake

365967 Dr. M.M.F. Ziyatha 

366117 Dr.  S.A.K. Lenagala 

366119 Dr. P. Luxmina 

365955 Dr.  L.A.G.S. Mahanama 

365949 Dr.  K.C. Thiyambarawatta 

365974 Dr. M.H.F. Minha 

365947 Dr. A.G.K.C. Didulanga 

366078 Dr. M.N.A. De Silva 

366087 Dr. K. Ganapprasanna 

366116 Dr. L.S.C. Jayasinghe 

366404 Dr. M.N. Dassanayake 

366410 Dr. H.D.I.D. Weerasinghe 

366397 Dr. M.P. Wijewardana 

366123 Dr. A.D.R. Janasinghe 

366392 Dr. R.A.H.M.S.K. Jayarathne 

366603 Dr.   Thevatheepan Priyangha 

Conveyed Orders by Health Service Committee on 23/12/2025

HSC/06/DMAG(Confirm)/01/2025 Confirmation - DMAG

HSC/05/MO/37/2025

HSC/05/MO/21/2025

Confirmation - Medical Officers 

Ministry of Health & Mass 

Media



366122 Dr.  A.V.S.D. Inamaluwa  

366913 Dr.  U.L.H. Ranganatha  

363223 HSC/04/RETIREMENT/02/2022 Resignation (Rejoin) Dr. N. Samaraweera

366579 Dr. (Mr) Y.S.D.S.N. Peiris

365133 Dr. (Mr) U.D.S. Samarasinghe

RMO Dr. (Mr.) M.Vajira Mendis

RMO Dr. (Mrs.) A.A.C.Amarasinghe

365261 Dr. (Mr./Mrs./Ms.) P.M.J. Gallage

366080 Dr. (Mr./Mrs./Ms.) B.S. Gunarathna

D378 Dr. (Mr./Mrs./Ms.) K.A.D.K. Lakshani

D376 Dr. (Mr./Mrs./Ms.) W.L.C. Ishara

D362 Dr. (Mr./Mrs./Ms.) W.K.J.S. Fernando

N01 Dr. (Mr./Mrs./Ms.) K.A.C.I. Kollure

N43 Dr. (Mr./Mrs./Ms.) H.W. Tharaka

D380 Dr. (Mr./Mrs./Ms.) G.B.H. Indika

D372 Dr. (Mr./Mrs./Ms.) G.W.W.I.K. Ranasinghe

D342 Dr. (Mr./Mrs./Ms.) S.M.O.K. Kaushalya

D339 Dr. (Mr./Mrs./Ms.) M.G.M.T. Kumara

N51 Dr. (Mr./Mrs./Ms.) M.A.H.H. Thilakasiri

N49 Dr. (Mr./Mrs./Ms.) A.T. Thushyanthan

N40 Dr. (Mr./Mrs./Ms.) G.A. Abegunasekara

D382 Dr. (Mr./Mrs./Ms.) J.M.R.C. Jayawardhana

363062 HSC/PRO/RMO/06/01/2024 RMO Special Grade

HSC/09/MO/10/2025 Grade I Promotion

HSC/05/MO/21/2025

Confirmation - Medical Officers 

Ministry of Health & Mass 

Media

HSC/08/MO/28/2025 Grade II Promotion

HSC/08/MO/29/2025 Grade II Promotion



D365 Dr. (Mr./Mrs./Ms.) V.N.C. Vidanagamage

N41 Dr. (Mr./Mrs./Ms.) A.S.M. Arshad

D379 Dr. (Mr./Mrs./Ms.) P.L.D. Lakmal

N44 Dr. (Mr./Mrs./Ms.) A.M. Ashik

366399 Dr. (Mr./Mrs./Ms.) N.G.W.M.S.N.K. Wijesekara

366792 Dr. (Mr./Mrs./Ms.) E.M.K.D.B. Ekanayake

366393 Dr. (Mr./Mrs./Ms.) M.F.M. Jufnas

366587 Dr. (Mr./Mrs./Ms.) D.K. Wickramarachchi

366111 Dr. (Mr./Mrs./Ms.) K. Rubavinoth

366586 Dr. (Mr./Mrs./Ms.) W.P.C.D. Wickramasinghe

366773 Dr. (Mr./Mrs./Ms.) H.H.G.E.G.D. Nishshanka

366394 Dr. (Mr./Mrs./Ms.) R.M.A.S. Rathnayake

366774 Dr. (Mr./Mrs./Ms.) U.H.P. Nisasnsa

366382 Dr. (Mr./Mrs./Ms.) B.G.C. Jayanjalee

366388 Dr. (Mr./Mrs./Ms.) R.G.M. Somaweera

366126 Dr. (Mr./Mrs./Ms.) M.U.F. Fazniya

366540 Dr. (Mr./Mrs./Ms.) K.D.D.N. Rajakaruna

D54 Dr. (Mr./Mrs./Ms.) U.G.H.M.Y.H.K. Herath

D22 Dr. (Mr./Mrs./Ms.) T.S.H.  Liyanage

365829 Dr. (Mr./Mrs./Ms.) S. Thenuzan

366381 Dr. (Mr./Mrs./Ms.) Y.S. Ranathunga

D23 Dr. (Mr./Mrs./Ms.) W.W.W.D. Ireshika

Ministry of Health & Mass 

Media

HSC/08/MO/29/2025 Grade II Promotion

HSC/08/MO/30/2025 Grade II Promotion



366113 Dr. (Mr./Mrs./Ms.) C. Lalinshan

366085 Dr. (Mr./Mrs./Ms.) W.W.A. Kumuduni

366909 Dr. (Mr./Mrs./Ms.) M.W.I.D. Karunarathna

D26 Dr. (Mr./Mrs./Ms.) G.L.K. Liyanage

D18 Dr. (Mr./Mrs./Ms.) L. Sajanila

D51 Dr. (Mr./Mrs./Ms.) A.M.C.S. Abeykoon

D31 Dr. (Mr./Mrs./Ms.) J. Charmaline

D25 Dr. (Mr./Mrs./Ms.) R.D. Illangasinghe

366541 Dr. (Mr./Mrs./Ms.) W.M.S. Jayasinghe

366384 Dr. (Mr./Mrs./Ms.) J.M.R.S. Jayasinghe

366391 Dr. (Mr./Mrs./Ms.) T.N.K. Suriyaarachchi

366390 Dr. (Mr./Mrs./Ms.) A.R.H. Sawfan

366386 Dr. (Mr./Mrs./Ms.) F.S. Shanaz

364732 HSC/RESIGN/03/02/2024 Dr.Mrs. M.S. Perera

365847 HSC/08/MO/01/2025 Grade II Promotion Dr. (Mr./Mrs./Ms.) M.A.N.A.P. Perera

N05 Dr. (Mr) M.I.M. Irfan

D37 Dr. (Mrs) R.T. Liyanaarachchi

D16 Dr. (Mrs) N. Kothalawalage

D327 Dr. (Mrs) K.A. Loku Galappaththi

D17 Dr. (Mr) G.R.R. Suraweera

D15 Dr. (Mr) H.M.R.S. Herath

366605 Dr. (Mrs) P. Undugoda

Ministry of Health & Mass 

Media

HSC/08/MO/30/2025 Grade II Promotion

HSC/09/MO/27/2025 Grade I Promotion

HSC/09/MO/33/2025 Grade I Promotion



366581 Dr. (Mr) A.H.T. Priyaranga

366553 Dr. (Mrs) G. Vithanage

366908 Dr. (Mr) D.C.D. Jayarathne

366917 Dr. (Mrs) W.B.N.E. Thennakoon

366918 Dr. (Mrs) H.D.C. Jayamali

366927 Dr. (Ms) I.A. Hapuarachchi

366606 Dr. (Ms) D.G.N.I. Karunarathna

366555 Dr. (Mr) Fahad Risvy Musthapa

366919 Dr. (Mr) M.M.S. Jayasundara

366769 Dr. (Mr) D.S. Dimunguarachchi

366602 Dr. (Mr) C. Heenatigala

366921 Dr. (Mr) K.H.N. Jayawardhana

366768 H.G.P.K. Wijerathne

366770 A.H.L.D. Damayanthi

366580 S.H.T. Pramudith

360807
Dr.(Mr) S.I. Karunananda                                                        

Specialist in Psychiatry 

N37
Dr.(Mr) C.M.B. Herath                                                                

Specialist in Obstetrics & Gynaecology 

N14
Dr.(Mrs) J.R. Fonseka                                                     

Specialist in Neonatal & Perinatal Medicine 

D361
Dr.(Mrs) K.K.D.Jeewani                                                        

Specialist in General Medicine 

D358
Dr. G.K.M.E.J. Kaviraj                                                     

Specialist in Health Informatics 

Ministry of Health & Mass 

Media

HSC/PRO/SLMS/13/03/2024 SPECIAL GRADE PROMOTION 

HSC/09/MO/33/2025 Grade I Promotion



N38
Dr.(Mrs.) M.D. Herath                                                      

Specilaist in Community Medicine 

365132 HSC/APP/EB/06/05/2018 EB CONCESSION Mr. B.V.D.S.S.Abayawardhana 

362282 HSC/APP/EB/08/04/2023 EB CONCESSION Mrs. K.W.U.De Silva

Ministry of Health & Mass 

Media

HSC/PRO/SLMS/13/03/2024 SPECIAL GRADE PROMOTION 



Ref No PSC File No Subject
Relevant 

Person/s
Ministry/Department/Institute

354749 PSC/DIS/043/2022 Other Order Name withheld Ministry of Environment

361513 PSC/DIS/080/2023 Disciplinary Order Name withheld
Ministry of Public Administration, Provincial 

Councils and Local Government

Conveyed Orders by Public Service Commission on 19.12.2025 

Branch Name: Disciplinary



Branch Name   :-  Establishments

Ref No PSC File No Subject Relevant Person/ s
Ministry / Department / 

Institute

344975/ 

357980
PSC/EST/03-03/01/2025

Limited Competetive Examination for filling 

vacancies in the Home-Based Personal 

Assistants posts in the Sri Lanka Mission 

Abroad - 2025

Common

Ministry of Foreign Affairs, 

Foreign Employment and 

Tourism 

366461 PSC/EST/5/2/25/3/2013
Approval for amendment to the Combined 

Drivers' Service Minute 
Common

Ministry of Public 

Administration,  Provincial 

Councils and Local 

Government

Conveyed Orders by the Public Service Commission from 15/12/2025 - 19/12/2025

360932 PSC/EST/02-03/04/2024
Request to Establish the Motor Vehicle

Examiners’ Service
Common Ministry of Transport

345005/ 

360495
PSC/EST/02-01-18/01/2015

Amendment to the SOR for the post of 

Dispenser (MT-2) at the Department of Prisons
Common

Ministry of Justice and 

National Integration / 

Department of Prisons

326906 / 

349518
PSC/EST/2/1/24/1/2012

Amendment to SOR for the post of Protocol 

Assistant (MN-01) in the Foreign Ministry
Common

Ministry of Foreign Affairs, 

Foreign Employment and 

Tourism 



Ref No PSC File No Subject Relevant Person/ s
Ministry / Department / 

Institute

363164 PSC/EST/03-03/04/2025

Matter related to officers who contested for the 

Local Government Election - 2025

- Mr. H.M.I. Ajith Kumara (Field Forest 

Assistant / Peace Officer) and Mr. R.M.A.R. 

Jayawardhana (Farm Labour / Peace Officer)

1. Mr. H.M.I. Ajith 

Kumara (Field Forest 

Assistant / Peace Officer)

2. Mr. R.M.A.R. 

Jayawardhana (Farm 

Labour / Peace Officer)

Ministry of Environment

359721 PSC/EST/09-01-08/03/2025

Scheme of Promotion for Associated Service 

Category of Department of Technical Education 

and Training

Common

Ministry of Education, Higher 

Education and Vocational 

Education 

360897 PSC/EST/09-05/08/2019

Regarding the cancellation of the retirement of 

Office Employees’ Assistant – Special Grade Mr.W.A.A.K. Wijesooriya

Ministry of Public 

Administration,  Provincial 

Councils and Local 
360897 PSC/EST/09-05/08/2019 Office Employees’ Assistant – Special Grade 

(PL 01)

Mr.W.A.A.K. Wijesooriya
Councils and Local 

Government

364045 PSC/EST/02-05/01/2021
Extending the Contract Period of a Junior Radio 

Officer - L.D. Palliyaguru
Mr. L.D. Palliyaguru

Ministry of Fisheries, Aquatic 

and Ocean Resources



Ref No PSC File No Subject
Relevant 

Person/s
Ministry/Department/Institute

366252 PSC/DIS/06/GEN/2025 Other Order Name withheld
Ministry of Public Administration, Provincial 

Councils and Local Government

PSC/DIS/048/2024 Other Order Name withheld
Ministry of Public Administration, Provincial 

Councils and Local Government

PSC/DIS/047/2024 Other Order Name withheld
Ministry of Public Administration, Provincial 

Councils and Local Government

Conveyed Orders by Public Service Commission on 15.12.2025 

Branch Name: Disciplinary



Ref No PSC File No Subject
Relevant 

Person/s
Ministry/Department/Institute

336589 PSC/DIS/038/2020 Other Order Name withheld
Ministry of Agriculture, Livestock, Land and 

Irrigation

363262 PSC/DIS/HSC/49/2025 Other Order_HSC Name withheld

PSC/DIS/001/2020 Other Order Name withheld
Ministry of Public Administration, Provincial 

Councils and Local Government

PSC/DIS/002/2020 Other Order Name withheld
Ministry of Public Administration, Provincial 

Councils and Local Government

Conveyed Orders by Public Service Commission on 17.12.2025

Branch Name: Disciplinary



Ref No PSC File No Subject
Relevant 

Person/s
Ministry/Department/Institute

PSC/DIS/HSC/026/2023/AAT AAT Order Name withheld Administration Appeals Tribunal

Conveyed Orders by Public Service Commission on 16.12.2025 

Branch Name: Disciplinary



Ref No PSC File No Subject
Relevant 

Person/s
Ministry/Department/Institute

366641 PSC/DIS/HSC/051/2025 Other Order Name withheld

Conveyed Orders by Public Service Commission on 12.12.2025 

Branch Name: Disciplinary



Ref No PSC File No Subject
Relevant 

Person/s
Ministry/Department/Institute

361976 PSC/DIS/017/2025 Other Order Name withheld
Ministry of Public Administration, Provincial 

Councils and Local Government

363544 PSC/DIS/108/2022 Final Order Name withheld
Ministry of Trade, Commerce, Food Security 

and Cooperative Development

360045 PSC/DP/6/2006/SLAS/8 Other Order Name withheld
Ministry of Public Administration, Provincial 

Councils and Local Government

AAT-26983 PSC/DIS/06/GEN/2025 AAT Order Name withheld

Conveyed Orders by Public Service Commission on 10.12.2025 

Branch Name: Disciplinary



Ref No PSC File No Subject
Relevant 

Person/s
Ministry/Department/Institute

357504 PSC/DIS/056/2022 Other Order Name withheld
Ministry of Rural Development, Social Security 

and Community Empowerment

Conveyed Orders by Public Service Commission on 09.12.2025 

Branch Name: Disciplinary



Branch Name   :-  Establishments

Ref No PSC File No Subject Relevant Person/ s
Ministry / Department / 

Institute

364326 PSC/EST/06-05/04/2024
A matter related to amending the Educational 

qualifications of the PL01 category 
Common

Ministry of  Health and Mass 

Media

357312 PSC/EST/03-03/05/2025

Matter related to the acceptance of the Post 

Graduate Qualification in the Sri Lanka 

Administrative Service 

Mr. E.G.J.P. Ariyarathne 

(SLAS)

Ministry of Public 

Administration, Provincial 

Councils and Local 

Government

Ministry of Public 

Conveyed Orders by the Public Service Commission from 08/12/2025 - 12/12/2025

357862 PSC/EST/08-03/05/2021 The Matter related to Reinstatement
Ms. N.W. 

Abeygunawardena

Ministry of Public 

Administration,  Provincial 

Councils and Local 

Government

363368 PSC/EST/06-04/03/2022

Request for cover approval for the re-deviation 

from the approved SOT for Mediation Training 

Officers in the Ministry of Justice.

Common

Ministry of Justice and 

National Integration / 

Mediation Boards Commission



Ref No PSC File No Subject
Relevant 

Person/s
Ministry/Department/Institute

366033 PSC/DIS/062/2020 Other Order Name withheld
Ministry of Public Administration, Provincial 

Councils and Local Government

345160 PSC/DIS/059/2024 Charge Sheet Name withheld
Ministry of Public Administration, Provincial 

Councils and Local Government

Conveyed Orders by Public Service Commission on 08.12.2025 

Branch Name: Disciplinary



Ref No PSC File No Subject
Relevant 

Person/s
Ministry/Department/Institute

364863, 

364860
PSC/DIS/023/2019 Vol -II Other Order Name withheld

Ministry of Public Administration, Provincial 

Councils and Local Government

363722 PSC/DIS/046/2019 -II Other Order Name withheld
Ministry of Public Administration, Provincial 

Councils and Local Government

Conveyed Orders by Public Service Commission on 05.12.2025 

Branch Name: Disciplinary
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